# OP \$40.00 4070925

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wholesale Supply Company		09/19/2018	Corporation: MISSOURI

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wholesale Supply LLC	
Street Address:	1311 E. Woodhurst Drive	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65804	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4070925	PROGUARD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3105565361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-203-7178

Email: KCHOI@IRELL.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRSTIN CHOI

Address Line 1: 1800 AVENUE OF THE STARS

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin Choi
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Kirstin Choi
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page1.tif source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page2.tif source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page3.tif source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page4.tif source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0272 source=Tab 93.b. FILED Wholesale Supply Company Conversion (MO)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0273

LC001610179
Date Filed: 9/19/2018
John R. Ashcroft
Missouri Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A MISSOURI CORPORATION TO A MISSOURI LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

## WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion of Wholesale Supply Company (the "Corporation") dated September 19, 2018, is being duly executed and filed pursuant to Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri.

FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Wholesale Supply Company.

SECOND. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State was December 5, 1958.

**THIRD.** The Corporation shall be converted into Wholesale Supply LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Missouri Limited Liability Company Act.

**FOURTH.** The conversion has been approved by the board of directors and the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 351,409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri.

FIFTH. The Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the state of Missouri in any action, suit or proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Corporation arising while it was a corporation of Missouri, it irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding; and

**SIXTH.** The address to which a copy of the process referred to in subdivision (5) of Section 351.409 of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is 1311 E. Woodhurst Drive, Springfield, MO 65804.

[Signature page follows]

ORI-09192018-0999 State of Missouri

Conversion - Other

10545620

TRADEMARK
REEL: 0274/61/60

Certificate of Conversion Wholesale Supply Company

Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the

Wholesale Supply Company

date first above written.

TAXATION DIVISION PO BOX 3666 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105-3666



## Misconzi DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Telephone: 573-751-9288 Fax: 573-522-1266 E-mail: texclearence@dor.mo.gov \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## CERTIFICATE OF TAX CLEARANCE

WHOLESALE SUPPLY CO INC PO BOX 1746 SPRINGFIELD, MO 65801-1746

September 18, 2018

MISSOURI CORPORATION CHARTER NUMBER: 00093568

The Missouri Department of Revenue received your request for a tax clearance and completed a review of the tax records. All taxes owed, including all liabilities owed as determined by the Division of Employment Security pursuant to Chapter 288, RSMo, have been paid.

This statement is not to be construed as limiting the authority of the Director of Revenue to assess, or pursue collection of liabilities resulting from final litigation, default in payment of any installment agreement entered into with the Director of Revenue, any successor liability that may become due in the future, or audits or reviews of the taxpayer's records as provided by law.

This Certificate of Tax Clearance must be presented to the Missouri Secretary of State with any required paperwork and payment. For information concerning the Secretary of State's requirements, you may call (573) 751-4153 or toll free at (866) 223-6535.

THIS CERTIFICATE REMAINS VALID FOR 60 DAYS FROM THE ISSUANCE DATE. If you do not complete your transaction in 60 days you must obtain a new Certificate of Tax Clearance, A new Request for Tax Clearance (Form 943) is required.

If you require additional information, contact the Taxation Division at the above address, telephone number, fax number, or e-mail.

Taxation Division

**Enclosure** 

PAGE 5 OF 10

09/19/2018 2:55:55 PM WBD-US



## State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

## **Articles of Organization**

(Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

_			
I,	The name of the limited liability company is:		
	Wholesale Supply LLC  (Must include "Limited Clability Company," "Limited Company," "LC," "L.C.," or "LLC," or "LLC")		
2.	The purpose(s) for which the limited liability company is organized: the transaction of any or all lawful business for which a		
	limited liability company may be organized under Section 347.010 to 347.187 of the 2018 Missouri Revised Statutes		
3.	The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is:		
	Cogency Global Inc. 9666 Olive Blvd., Suite 690 St. Louis , MO 63132		
	Name Street Address: May not use PO Box unless street address also provided City/State/Zip		
4.	The management of the limited liability company is vested in:		
5.	The events, if any, on which the limited liability company is to dissolve or the number of years the limited liability company is to		
	continue, which may be any number or perpetual: perpetual		
	(The answer to this question could cause possible tax consequences, you may wish to consult with your attorney or accountual)		
6.	The name(s) and street address(es) of each organizer (PO box may only be used in addition to a physical street address):		
-1-	(Organizer(s) are not required to be member(s), manager(s) or owner(s)		
	Jessica Lauten		
	300 N. Greene St., Suite 1900		
	Greensboro, NC 27401		
7.	Series LLC (OPTIONAL) Pursuant to Section 347.186, the limited liability company may establish a designated series in its operating agreement. The names of the series must include the full name of the limited liability company and are the following:		
	New Series:		
	New Series:  The limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		
	New Series:  The limited liability company gives notice that the series has limited liability.		
Œ	ach separate series must also file an Attachment Form LLC 1A.)		
г	(Please see next page)		
1	Varne and address to return filed document:		
1	Vame: Jessica Lauten		
	Address: 300 N. Greene St., Suite 1900		
	City, State, and Zip Code: Greensboro, NC 27401		
	LLC-1 (01/2017)		

TRADEMARK

Z-

8. The effective date of this documen	nt is the date it is filed by the Secretary of State of Misso	ouri unless a future date is otherwise
Indicated:		
	(Date may not be more than 90 days after the filing date in this office)	
All organizers must sign:	statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties pro-	ovided under Section 575.040, RSMo)
11/coses/Xaul	Jessica Lauten	9/18/2018
Organizer Signature	Printed Name	Date
Organizer Signature	Printed Numc	Date
Organizer Signature	Printed Name	Date

LLC-1 (01/2017)

STATE OF MISSOURI

den Karat Karengan di Katalan dan Karat Karengan Karat K Mangkan di Karat Kar



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

WHEREAS, a Certificate of Conversion of the following entity:

WHOLESALE SUPPLY COMPANY - 00093568

CONVERTING INTO:

Wholesale Supply LLC - LC001610179

Organized and existing under the laws of Missouri have been received, found to conform to Law and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Missouri, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue the Certificate of Conversion, certifying that the conversion of the aforenamed entity is effected, with

Wholesale Supply LLC - LC001610179

MO SEC of SIRIE

As the newly formed entity, pursuant to Chapter 351,409 RSMO.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 19th day of September, 2018.





SOS #30 (01-2017)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006465 FRAME: 0279/61/60

<sub>9.7</sub>**R.E.C.Q**RDED: 10/09/2018